



ST. TAMMANY PARISH

MICHAEL B. COOPER
PARISH PRESIDENT

October 23, 2024

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 2

Quote #: 24-46-1

Project Name: Jail Water Heaters - Building A & Building E

Quote Due Date: Thursday, November 7, 2024

Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged by inserting its number and date in the space provided on the Proposal.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

1. Please note that the Quote opening has been pushed to **Thursday, November 7, 2024**. Time and location remain the same. The inquiry deadline is **Wednesday, October 30, 2024**. The addendum deadline is **Friday, November 1, 2024**.
2. Contractor must keep one (1) tank operational at all times for both Building A & E.
3. Prior approval requests with technical specifications must be submitted for prior approval prior to the inquiry deadline.

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

Question 1. Our first question concerns a bid bond. I did not see any reference to a bid bond in the quote documents. Will a bid bond be required for this project?

Answer 1. This quote does not require a bid bond, however, please refer to Section 5.5 as a Performance Bond will be required.

Question 2. Also, I was unable to locate the completion time for the project in the project documents. Could you provide that information?

Answer 2. The completion time for this project is one hundred sixteen (116) calendar days



ST. TAMMANY PARISH

MICHAEL B. COOPER
PARISH PRESIDENT

including lead time and completion.

Question 3. Who is responsible for any roof work to accommodate new flue/intake air ? The flues/intakes are very different on m# heaters given vs what's in existing.

Answer 3. Contractor is responsible for all roof work required to accommodate the new flue/intake if unable to merge with the existing penetrations.

Question 4. How many days to complete this project from start to finish?

Answer 4. Please refer to answer #2.

Question 5. Is this job tax exempt?

Answer 5. No, this job is not tax-exempt.

Question 6. Are there any controls involved?

Answer 6. No, there are no controls.

Question 7. If shut downs of hot water are required to install new valves, when will the contractor be allowed to do so?

Answer 7. Shutdowns of hot water will be allowed at the time of installation.

Question 8. Are any other model heaters allowed if they meet like requirements?

Answer 8. Please refer to General Information #3.

End of Addendum # 2

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 628 | COVINGTON, LOUISIANA | 70434 | PROCUREMENT@STPGOV.ORG | 985-898-2520

WWW.STPGOV.ORG

Version 2024 Q1